

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washingto starving army at Val-iey Forge, after the colonists had consistcolonists had consist-ently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



UGWA BEHOLUH YATEHE

1288 FISH CREEK ROAD

DE PERE, WISCONSIN 54115

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-



PHONE: 414/869-2752 414/833-6841

Resolution 5-7-82-A

- WHEREAS. the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, is the owner of the Oneida Industrial Park, dedicated and approved by the Secretary of the Interior of the United States on the 29th day of July, 1970, and on record at the Ashland Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin and
- WHEREAS. Energy Marketing Group, Incorporated whose address is 1837 U.S. 37 North Petosky, Michigan 49770 agrees to lease from the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin a 3000 square foot building on Lot 5 of the Oneida Industrial Park, and
 - HEREAS, Energy Marketing Group, Incorporated will lease the improvements for the purposes of selling and storage of solar heating units and other items pertinent thereto.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin lease to Energy Marketing Group, Incorporated a 3000 square foot building and improvements under the terms and conditions as mutuality agreed in the lease for a five year period, commencing May 15, 1982 and terminating May 14, 1987, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Energy Marketing Group, Incorporated shall have an option to extend the lease an additional five year period under the same terms, covenants and conditions as the original lease.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, notices, and held on the 7 day of MAY 1982; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 members for, 1 members against, 2 members not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

e Gordón McLester L/I, Secretary

ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE